

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 10204 / 2005

Bahadur Singh & Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A Jaipur

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghuvintra Singh on behalf of Mr. N.L.
Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

02/02/2017

Mr. Amit Kuri appears on behalf of JDA prays for four weeks' adjournment on the ground that an application has been filed by JDA in another writ petition being S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.5856/2007, which will have necessary bearing on the present case.

List the matter after four weeks.

सत्यमेव जयते

(DINESH MEHTA)J.

Anu/33