

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10204/2005

Bahadur Singh And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

J D A Jaipur

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Rani Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma Mr. Tanay Goyal Mr. Raghavendra Singh Khichi for applicant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

01/04/2026

An application (IA No.1/2026) is moved under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading the applicant as petitioner in the present writ petition.

Learned AG has marked his attendance and submitted that the said application is not tenable. It is submitted that the application is moved after a lapse of approximately 21 years, by the Power of Attorney holders, however, the said PoA is missing.

Learned counsel wants to file reply to the said application.

Considering the said arguments, let a copy of said Power of Attorney be placed on record. A copy of which be also supplied in the office of learned AG. Thereafter, reply be filed within a period of four weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J