

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10204/2005
CNR: RJHC020106042005 | URN: CW / 17414U / 2005

Bahadur Singh And Ors
-----Petitioner
Versus
J D A Jaipur
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Veerendra Singh Mr. Raghavendra Singh Khichi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma & Ms. Dhriti Laddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

12/08/2026

Matter has come up on an application filed by the petitioner for impleading his sisters namely Smt. Bhanwar Kanwar, Smt. Mangej Kanwar, Smt. Jeet Kanwar, Smt. Kiran Kanwar and Smt. Hansa Kanwar as party respondents in the instant writ petition.

At the outset, learned Advocate General raised an objection that the application has been filed on the basis of alleged power of attorney and on bare perusal of power of attorney, it has comes out that power of attorney was executed only in respect of Khasra No. 10 measuring 37 bighas 19 biswa village Ballupura, Tehsil Jaipur, whereas in the instant writ petition, prayer has been made by the petitioners in respect of Khasra Nos. 8 and 9 of aforesaid reasons. Therefore, there is no co-relation between the power of attorney and the prayers made in the instant petition. Hence, the applicants are not necessary parties in the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is not in a position to controvert the objection raised by learned Advocate General.

On perusal of record also, it is clear that Khasra numbers mentioned in power of attorney and the prayer of the writ petition are altogether different.

Thus, the application filed by the petitioner is dismissed.

Let the matter be listed for admission.

(ANAND SHARMA),J